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Dear ‎Calvin Smeda
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
I can confirm that the information requested is held by Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board. 

Your request and our response:
 

1. How many Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) are currently employed by Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board (BCUHB)?
Headcount -1554 - as at 30th November 2023. 
2. How many Band 3 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) are currently employed by BCUHB?

Headcount - 1327 - as at 30th November 2023.
3. Please list the total number of Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) by Ward/Department/Unit/Clinic?
Please refer to the attached spreadsheet. 

Please note, we have provided the data using ‘less than or equal to 5’ due to the low numbers involved.  If we were to release the exact figures for the criteria specified, they could be linked with other information available in the public domain, thus potentially risking identification of individuals.

4. Please list the total number of Band 3 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) by Ward/Department/Unit/Clinic?
Please refer to the attached spreadsheet. 

Please note, we have provided the data using ‘less than or equal to 5’ due to the low numbers involved.  If we were to release the exact figures for the criteria specified, they could be linked with other information available in the public domain, thus potentially risking identification of individuals.

5. What is the voluntary resignation rate for Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) over the last 12 months?
69% of Band 2 Staff Leavers over the last 12 months had leaver reason as voluntary redundancy as at 30th November 2023 with the requested position titles and with the following leaver reasons:
	* Voluntary Resignation Reasons:

	Mutually Agreed Resignation - Local Scheme with Repayment

	Voluntary Resignation - Better Reward Package

	Voluntary Resignation - Health

	Voluntary Resignation - Lack of Opportunities

	Voluntary Resignation - Other/Not Known

	Voluntary Resignation - Promotion

	Voluntary Resignation - Relocation

	Voluntary Resignation - To undertake further education or training

	Voluntary Resignation - Work Life Balance


6. What is the voluntary resignation rate for Band 3 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) over the last 12 months?

54% of Band 3 Staff Leavers over the last 12 months had leaver reason as resignation redundancy. Please see table in question 5 above for the ESR options chosen for resignation redundancy reasons.

7. What is the total labour turnover rate for Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) over the last 12 months?

6.63% - from 1st December 2022 – 30th November 2023
8. What is the total labour turnover rate for Band 3 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) over the last 12 months?

3.62% - from 1st December 2022 – 30th November 2023
9. What is the current vacancy rate for Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker)? Please provide the actual number and what percentage of the FTE total this represents.
Please refer to the table below. 

	Payband
	FTE Budgeted
	FTE Actual
	FTE Variance
	% of FTE Actual Total

	Band 2
	1490.14
	1255.00
	-235.14
	-18.7


Please note, this vacancy rate is calculated by the Actual Full Time Equivalent (FTE) divided by the Budget FTE to provide the variance. The percentage is calculated by dividing the variance by the Budget FTE as a percentage.  These vacancies are the gaps in FTE, not any advertised vacancy.
10. What is the current vacancy rate for Band 3 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker)? Please provide the actual number and what percentage of the FTE total this represents.

	Payband
	FTE Budgeted
	FTE Actual
	FTE Variance
	% of FTE Actual Total

	Band 3
	1182.3
	1046.24
	-101.34
	-9.7


Please note, this vacancy rate is calculated by the Actual FTE divided by the Budget FTE to provide the variance. The percentage is calculated by dividing the variance by the Budget FTE as a percentage.  These vacancies are the gaps in FTE, not any advertised vacancy.
11. When were the Band 2 Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker job descriptions last updated?

The Band 2 Generic Health Care Assistant job description was last updated on 11th October 2022. 
Please note, this a generic job description on our JD library available for managers to take and use to update and also update along with the track change process. Therefore, this is the official last date this was fully updated but it may have been updated with base, hours of work, reporting arrangements and area that we do not hold a record of. 
We do not have anything on record for a Maternity Assistant Band 2. However, a generic band 2 support worker role may be used. 
There is no record of job description with title Nursing Assistant
12. When were the Band 3 Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker job descriptions last updated?

The Band 3 Generic Health Care Support Worker was last updated on 10th January 2019. 
Please note this a generic job description on our JD library available for managers to take and use to update and also update along with the track change process. Therefore, this is the official last date this was fully updated but it may have been updated with base, hours of work, reporting arrangements and area that we do not hold a record of. 
No record of job description with title Nursing Assistant. 

Clinical Support Worker Band 3 was submitted by a post holder and line manager under the re-banding procedure and was updated on 13th January 2021. 

Generic Senior Health Care Assistant Band 3 was updated on 30th August 2023. 
Maternity Support Worker Band 3 was updated 14th May 2019. 
13. Please provide copies the most up-to-date job descriptions and the job descriptions preceding the latest update for Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker).

Please see document attached. 

14. Please provide copies the most up-to-date job descriptions and the job descriptions preceding the latest update for Band 3 staff with the following job titles: Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker.

Please see documents attached. 

15. When was the last time that the roles of Band 2 Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker were reviewed at a Job Evaluation matching panel?

Please refer to response to Question 11 above. 
16. When was the last time that the roles of Band 3 Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker were reviewed at a Job Evaluation matching panel?

Please refer to response to Question 12 above. 

17. Please provide copies of the Job Matching Report from the most recent Job Evaluation matching panel review of the following roles: Band 2 Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker.
Please see document attached.
18. Please provide copies of the Job Matching Report from the most recent Job Evaluation matching panel review of the following roles: Band 3 Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker.

Please see documents attached.

19. Please provide a copy of the Health Board’s local Job Evaluation Policy.
Please see document attached.
20. Please provide copies of the training and competency frameworks used locally for Band 2 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker) and Band 3 staff with the following job titles (Healthcare Assistant, Healthcare Support Worker, Clinical Support Worker, Nursing Assistant, Maternity Support Worker).
Please see documents attached. This is the All-Wales HCA Induction Framework. 
21. Please list all Band 2 job titles currently on the Health Board’s establishment along with each current vacancy rate.

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet. 

These vacancies have been calculated in the same way as for questions 9 and 10 above. However, the results are for all Band 2 jobs within the Health Board. 

22. Please list all Band 3 job titles currently on the trusts establishment along with each current vacancy rate?
Please refer to the attached spreadsheet. 

These vacancies have been calculated in the same way as for questions 9 and 10 above. However, the results are for all Band 3 jobs within the Health Board. 

Should you be dissatisfied with the information provided for any reason you do have a right to complain to the Health Board and ask for your request to be reviewed. Should you wish to register a complaint please contact the Information Governance Department at the following address:
 
Information Governance Department
IM&T Building
Wrexham Maelor Hospital
Croesnewydd Road
Wrexham
LL13 7TD
 
I would like to assure you that the Health Board is committed to resolving complaints amicably and will always try to resolve the matter to your reasonable satisfaction.
 
However, if you are still unhappy with the response you receive you may write to:
 
Information Commissioner’s Office - Wales
2nd Floor, Churchill House, Churchill Way, Cardiff, CF10 2HH
Tel: 029 2067 8400
 
Fax: 029 2067 8399
www.ico.org.uk 
twitter.com/iconews 
 
I will now close your request as of this date.
 
‎
Yours sincerely
 
Caira Duncan
Information Governance Co ordinator

Information Governance
03000858361
bcu.igrequests@communications.wales.nhs.uk 
Information Governance Team 
‏
  
  

